

SHEET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-233001 Client's Ref. No.: Personalization 19

102238684

9.0502

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docun	nent(s) or copy(les).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scott V. Totman, Jeffrey David Kimball, Steve Clark, James Andrew Canfield, Elisa Nader, Thomas Brent Canfield and Keith R. Deaven	America Online, Inc. 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	SEP 2 5 2002 E
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	RADEMARK OF
Execution Date: 09/19/2002; 06/27/2002; 07/19/2002; 07/11/2002; 07/17/2002; 09/23/2002; and 09/12/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/112,029	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
W. KARL RENNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
Scott R. Boalick Reg. No. 42,337	(m September 25,2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Te	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9
10	nai number of pages including coversneet, attachments and accument.

10/01/2002 DBYRNE

00000060 10112029

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013336 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SCOTT V. TOTMAN of 302 Surveyors Ct SW, Vienna, VA 22180, JEFFREY DAVID KIMBALL of 1105 Park Royal Court, Great Falls, VA 22066, STEVE CLARK of 10620 Vale Road, Oakton, VA 22124, JAMES ANDREW CANFIELD of 212 N. Emerson Street, Arlington, VA 22203, ELISA NADER of 43717 Raleigh Place, Ashburn, VA 20147, THOMAS BRENT CANFIELD of 43717 Raleigh Place, Ashburn, VA 20147, and KEITH R. DEAVEN of 43482 Squirrel Ridge Place, Lansdowne, VA 20176, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VISUALLY DISTINGUISHING MENU ITEMS, filed April 1, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/112,029, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 013336 FRAME: 0188

I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and	seal at 3:30 @ A0L	,
this/_	974 day of SEPTEMBE SCOTT V. TOTM	t:/	2	_ L.S.
	Signature witnessed by:			
<u>9/19/</u> Date	12002	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Jennifer L. Cury 22000 AN Way Dulled, VA	
9 - 1 Date	9-02	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Lerri Cribsa 22000 Aor Way	

Attorney Docket No: 06975-233001/Personalization 19

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal atD	olla V	4
this 27 day of Jose JEFFREY DAVID	, 20 OZ C-L KIMBALL			L.S.
Signature witnessed by:				
6/27/02	WITNESS:	Dina	A. Wax	ol_
Date	Printed Name:	NINA	L WOO	
	Address:	12385 ('old Stream	n Court
		Bristou	v, W 00	136
20176102	WITNESS:	hattee	Hoyen)
Date	Printed Name:	1 Kath	leen McMi	00
	Address:	8556h	Sommer house	e Place
		Ashhorn	MYCLE BY	•

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	t my hand and s	seal at AUC, Dulles Virginia.
this /9 day of July STEVE CLARK	July 20 07	•
Signature witnessed by:		
<u>1/19/02</u> Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	LAURA L. Ashley H225 Maylock Laire Fairfax, 177 22033
7/19/02 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Color Clambel. Alexis Claire Treh 10020 Vale Rd.

In Witness Wh	iereof, I hereto s	set my hand and	seal at Dulles	Virginia,
this treh day of	r_July	11 , 20 6;	2	-
				L.S.
	AMES ANDRE	W CANFIELD		
Signatur	re witnessed by:			
			Λ.	//
117402		WITNESS:	677 A	1/4·
Date		Printed Name	Gregon A	W:llis
		Address:	7 7 1	1953+
			Adimson	W 12201
My 11. 2002	_	WITNESS:	Med 1	al
Date	_	Printed Name	BERN) ENERT
		Address:	43238 P	15 Comod (43)
			CEESBUR	G, UAZO (76

In Wit	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and	seal at,
this	_ day of _\\\\\	, 20 <i>C</i> ^	<u>2</u> -
	AND ROW		L.S.
	ELISA NAGER		
	V		
	Signature witnessed by:		
10.02		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name	Monas B. Carticle
		Address:	43717 Raleign P1.
			ASINDIANVA
			() () ()
7-17.62		WITNESS:	Ilba 16
Date		Printed Name	EDUSAN EN NADER
		Address:	ITBARN RIDGE COURT
			SILVER SPAINE 1410, 20900

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se this 23 day of Scotemb			
EHOMAS BRENA	CANFIELD		L.S.
		1	
Signature witnessed by: Oheren Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	EUSA NADER 43717 RALEIGH PLACE AKHBURN JA ZOIA7	
9-73-02 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	CLARE A. TORRAJS 3389 HICKORY HILLS OAKTON, UA 22124	or

Attorney Docket No: 06975-233001/Personalization 19

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at Ducces, VA	
this 12 h day of SSPTEMBER	on, 20 <u>02</u>	L.S.
Signature witnessed by: 9/19/02 Date	WITNESS: WCULCOMAN Printed Name: Kellie E. Ryan	
9/12/62 Date	Address: 22070 Broderick Dr DUILD, VA 20166 WITNESS: Limbthy & Paythor Printed Name: Timorn & Truck Address: If E BENEFORGE X VE ALEXANDRIA NA -2230	61

40092137.doc

RECORDED: 09/25/2002